

Jackson County Missouri

Meeting Minutes

Anti-Drug Committee

Dan Tarwater III (4th), Chairman Alfred Jordan (2nd), Tony Miller (3rd AL), Dennis Waits (3rd) Monday, April 3, 2017 10:40 AM K.C. Legislative Assembly Area Kansas City, Missouri

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

AN ORDINANCE repealing sections 5510., 5520., 5547., 5700., 5710., 5711., 5712., 5713., 5714., 5715., 5716., 5720., 5721., 5722., 5723., 5724., 5725., 5726., 5727., 5728., 5729., 5730., 5731., 5732., 5733., 5734., 5740., 5741., 5742., 5743., 5744., 5745., 5746., 5747., 5748., 5800., 5801., 5802., 5803., 5804., 5810., 5811., 5812., 5813., 5814., 5815., 5816., 5817., and 5818., Jackson County Code, 1984, relating to controlled substances, imitation drugs, and drug paraphernalia, and enacting, in lieu thereof, seven new sections relating to the same subject, with a penalty provision.

Attachments: 4961bu

A motion was made by Greg Grounds, seconded by Tony Miller, to recommend for perfection Ordinance #4961. The motion passed by voice vote.

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

19434 A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute agreements with certain outside agencies funded by the County's Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund for the 2017 fiscal year, which are engaged in anti-drug and anti-violent crime prevention activities and purposes, at an aggregate cost to the County not to exceed \$1,413,181.00.

Attachments: 19434bu

19434adopt.pdf

A motion was made by Greg Grounds, seconded by Tony Miller, to recommend do pass Resolution #19434. The motion passed by voice vote.

<u>19439</u> A RESOLUTION transferring \$40,000.00 within the 2017 Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund for anti-drug prevention programs and services to be provided by the Jackson County Family Court.

Attachments: 19439bu

19439adopt.pdf

A motion was made by Tony Miller, seconded by Greg Grounds, to recommend do pass Resolution #19439. The motion passed by voice vote.

Jackson County Courthouse 415 East 12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242